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APPENDIX E:  WISCONSIN HAZARD MITIGATION TEAM 
 

NAME AGENCY ADDRESS PHONE FAX E-MAIL 
Angel, Kate Department of Administration, 

Division of Intergovernmental 
Relations, Coastal Management 
Program 

101 E. Wilson Street 
10th Floor 
Madison, WI 53708 

608-267-7988  Kathleen.angel@wisconsin.gov 

Ashley, Sheila US Department of Housing and 
Urban Development 

310 W. Wisconsin 
Ave., Suite 1380 
Milwaukee, WI  
53203-2289 

414-297-3214, 
ext. 8014 

414-297-3947 Sheila_L._Ashley@hud.gov 
 

Boldt, Susan Department of Military Affairs,  
Division of Emergency  
Management 

2400 Wright Street 
P.O. Box 7865 
Madison, WI  53707 

608-242-3214 608-242-3248 Susan.Boldt@wi.gov  

Brueske, Stephen National Weather Service N3533 Hardscrabble 
Road 
Dousman, WI 53118-
9419 

262-965-5061, 
ext. 642 

262-965-4296 Stephen.brueske@noaa.gov  

Clay, Tim Cooperative Network 1 S. Picnkney Street, 
Suite 810 
Madison, WI  53703-
2869 

608-258-4384 608-258-4407 Tim.clay@cooperativenetwork.coop 

Cullen, Scot Public Service Commission of 
Wisconsin 

P.O. Box 7854 
Madison, WI  53707 

608-267-9229 608-266-3957 Scot.cullen@wi.gov  

Devore, Jan Department of Health Services 1 W. Wilson Street 
Room 639 
Madison, WI  53707 

608-243-2418  Jan.devore@wisconsin.gov 

Draeger, James Wisconsin Historical Society 816 State Street 
Madison, WI  53706 

608-264-6511  Jim.Draeger@wisconsinhistory.org 
  

Fasick, Robert Department of Transportation, 
Division of Transportation 

4802 Sheboygan Ave. 
Room 501 
P.O. Box 7986 
Madison, WI  53707 

608-266-3438 608-267-7856 Robert.fasick@wi.gov  

Ferris, Brian Department of Safety and 
Professional Services 

3824 N. Creekside 
Lane, Holmen, WI  
54636 

608-785-9335  brian.ferris@wi.gov 
 

Flogstad, Greg Mississippi River Regional 
Planning Commission 

1707 Main Street 
Suite 240 
LaCrosse, WI  54601 

608-785-9396 608-785-9394 greg@mrrpc.com 
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Foldenauer, 
Dennis 

US Economic Development 
Administration 

111 N. Canal Street, 
Suite 855 
Chicago, IL  60606 

312-353-7148, 
ext. 139 

312-353-8575 dfoldenhauer@eda.doc.gov 

Fowler, David Wisconsin Association of 
Floodplain, Stormwater and 
Coastal Management 

MMSD 
260 W. Seeboth Street 
Milwaukee, WI  53204 

414-277-6368 414-225-2263 dfowler@mmsd.com 

Foye, Keith Department of Agriculture, Trade 
and Consumer Protection, Division 
of Agricultural Resource 
Management 

2811 Agriculture Drive 
P.O. Box 8911 
Madison, WI  53708 

608-224-4603  Keith.foye@wi.gov 
 

Galloway, Meg Department of Natural Resources, 
Division of Water 

101 S. Webster Street 
(WT/3) 
Madison, WI  53707 

608-266-7014  Meg.galloway@wisconsin.gov 

Goulka, Robert US Department of Housing and 
Urban Development 

77 W. Jackson Blvd. 
Chicago, IL  60604 

312-353-6236, 
ext. 2037 

 Robert_goulka@hud.gov 

Gray, Roxanne Department of Military Affairs, 
Division of Emergency 
Management 

2400 Wright Street 
P.O. Box 7865 
Madison, WI  53707 

608-242-3211 608-242-3248 Roxanne.gray@wisconsin.gov 
 

Hart, Megan Federal Emergency Management 
Agency, Federal Insurance and 
Mitigation Division 

536 S. Clark St. 
6th Floor 
Chicago, IL  60605 

312-408-5225 312-408-5551 Megan.Hart@dhs.gov  

Heinrich, Joe Department of Military Affairs, 
Division of Emergency 
Management 

2400 Wright Street 
P.O. Box 7865 
Madison, WI 53707 

608-242-3639 608-242-3248 Joe.heinrich@wisconsin.gov 

Heinrichs, Gary Department of Natural Resources, 
Division of Water 

101 S. Webster Street 
2nd Floor (WT/2) 
P.O. Box 7921 
Madison, WI  53707-
7921 

608-266-3093 608-267-2800 Gary.heinrichs@wi.gov 
 
 

Herreid, Peter Department of Administration 
Division of Intergovernmental 
Relations, Comprehensive 
Planning Program 

101 E. Wilson St.  
10th Floor 
Madison, WI 53702 

608-267-3369  Peter.Herreid@wisconsin.gov 

Hinman, Michael Department of Military Affairs,  
Division of Emergency  
Management 

2400 Wright Street 
P.O. Box 7865 
Madison, WI  53707 

608-242-3210 608-242-3247 Mike.hinman@wisconsin.gov 

Hunkins, Drew Office of the Commissioner of 
Insurance 

121 E. Wilson Street 
Madison, WI  53707 

608-266-7418 608-264-8115 Drew.hunkins@oci.state.wi.us 
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Kalscheur, 
Katherine 

Department of Administration, 
Division of State Facilities 

101 E. Wilson St. 
Madison, WI 53702 

608-267-0509  Katherine.kalscheur@wisconsin.gov 

Kapela, Rusty National Weather Service N3533 Hardscrabble 
Road 
Dousman, WI 53118-
9419 

262-965-5061, 
ext. 726 

262-965-4296 Rusty.kapela@noaa.gov 

Kawski, Lynsey Department of Military Affairs, 
Division of Emergency 
Management 

2400 Wright Street 
P.O. Box 7865 
Madison, WI  53707 

608-242-3222 608-242-3248 Lynsey.kawski@wisconsin.gov 

Kleiboer, Diane Department of Military Affairs,  
Division of Emergency  
Management 

2400 Wright Street 
P.O. Box 7865 
Madison, WI  53707 

608-242-3200 608-242-3248 Diane.kleiboer@wisconsin.gov 
 

Kollmann, Linda Wisconsin Emergency 
Management Association 

Winnebago County 
Emergency 
Management  
4311 Jackson Street 
P.O. Box 2808 
Oshkosh, WI  54901 

920-236-7464 920-303-3175 lkollmann@co.winnebago.wi.us 

Lang, Keith Voluntary Organizations Active in 
Disaster 

   Keith.lang@lsswis.org 

Mueller, Scott USDA, Natural Resources 
Conservation Service 

8030 Excelsior Drive, 
Suite 200 
Madison, WI  53717 

608-662-4422 
x 265 

608-662-4430 Scott.mueller@wi.usda.gov 

Ramsden, John USDA, Natural Resources 
Conservation Service 

8030 Excelsior Drive, 
Suite 200 
Madison, WI  53717 

608-662-4422, 
ext. 234 

608-662-4430 John.ramsden@wi.usda.gov 

Sheffer, Ralph Department of Natural Resources, 
Division of Forestry 

1500 North Johns 
Street 
Dodgeville, WI  53533 

608-935-1925 608-935-9652 Ralph.sheffer@wisconsin.gov 

Skjolaas, Cheryl University of Wisconsin – 
Cooperative Extension 

201 Agriculture 
Engineering Bldg. 
460 Henry Mall 
Madison, WI  53706 

608-264-0568 608-262-1228 skjolaas@wisc.edu 

Sommers, Katie Department of Military Affairs,  
Division of Emergency  
Management 

2400 Wright Street 
P.O. Box 7865 
Madison, WI  53707 

608-242-3219 608-242-3248 Katie.sommers@wisconsin.gov 
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Stoikes, Robert Department of Military Affairs,  

Division of Emergency  
Management 

2400 Wright Street 
P.O. Box 7865 
Madison, WI  53707 

608-242-3226 608-242-3248 Robert.stoikes@wisconsin.gov 

Vacant Department of Administration 201 W. Washington 
Avenue 
P.O. Box 7970 
Madison, WI  53707 

608-267-3682 608-266-8969  

Watson, Bob  Department of Natural Resources, 
Division of Water 

101 S. Webster St., 
2nd Floor 
P.O. Box 792 
Madison, WI  53707 

608-266-8037 608-264-9200 Robert.Watson@wi.gov 
  
 
 

Wells, Lori USDA, Rural Development 4949 Kirschling Ct. 
Stevens Point, WI  
54481 

715-345-7680 715-345-7688 Lori.wells@wi.usda.gov 
 

Wencl, Ron US Geological Survey 2280 Woodale Drive, 
Mounds View, MN 
55112 

763-783-3207  rwencl@usgs.gov 

Williams, Mark Department of Administration, 
Division of Housing 

201 W. Washington 
Avenue, Madison, WI 
53707-7970 

608-264-6158 608-266-0676 Markb.williams@wisconsin.gov 
 

Woodbury, David Department of Natural Resources, 
Division of Enforcement and 
Science 

101 S. Webster Street 
5th Floor 
Madison, WI  53707 

608-266-2598  David.woodbury@wi.gov 
 

Zien, Terry US Army Corps of Engineers, St. 
Paul District 

180 5th Street East, 
Suite 700 
St. Paul, MN  55101-
1678 

651-290-5714 651-290-5258 Terry.r.zien@usace.army.mil  

 




